CL: 40729-0002 <u>09-22-2003</u> Form PTO-1594 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 1026850<u>53</u> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) HiRel Systems LLC Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address, 11100 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 501 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Minnetonka State MN Corporation-State Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Minnesota □ Corporation-State
 □ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other_ Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/198,751 2,604,043 76/197.926 2,612,005 Additional number(s) attached 📭 Yes 📭 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 2 registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$80.00 Bruce D. Stocks, Esq. Check enclosed Customer No. 22918 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Perkins Coie LLP 1899 Wynkoop, Suite 700 8. Deposit account number: 50-2207 Denver, CO 80202-1043 If there is an underpayment/credit (303) 291-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bruce D. Stocks, Esq. Name of Person Signing

00000126 76198751 09/17/20D3 DBYRNE 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40. 00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

0010211200 Repln. Ref: 09/17/2003 DBYRNE

DAM:502207 FC: 9204 Name/Number: 76198751 \$15.00 CR

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0151

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT US Registered Trademarks Nos. 2,604,043 and 2,612,005

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., having offices at 1403 Foulk Road, Wilmington, DE 19803, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the mark "DTMAGNETICS", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,604,043, as well as the mark "DTM", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,612,005; and

HiRel Systems LLC (a Delaware LLC), having offices at 11100 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 501, Minnetonka, MN 55305, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

Name: Joseph W. Schmidt, Vice President
Date: August 5 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002827 FRAME: 0152